CITY OF MORDEN

By-law No. 14-2012

BEING a By-law of the City of Morden to establish the size of its police board.

WHEREAS Section 30(1) of "The Police Services Act", SM 2009, c. 32 provides that:

- "The council of a municipality must establish the size of its police board by by-law. The police board must
- (a) consist of at least three members, in the case of a municipality with a population of 5,000 or less;
- (b) consist of at least five members, in the case of a municipality with a population over 5,000; or
- (c) consist of at least seven members, in the case of the City of Winnipeg."

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Morden in open session duly assembled enacts as follows:

1. THAT the size of the police board for the City of Morden shall be five members.

DONE AND PASSED by The Council of the City of Morden, assembled at the City of Morden, in the Province of Manitoba, this 13th day of November, A.D. 2012.

CITY OF MORDEN Ken Wiebe Mayor Ernie Epp **City Manager** day of Read a first time this **22**nd October A.D. 2012. Read a second time this 13th day of November A.D. 2012. Read a third time this 13th day of November A.D. 2012.